

Serial No. 12
REg. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 13/2026

ZUBAIR AMIN BANGROO **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Nida, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND **...Respondent(s)**
ORS.

Through: Ms. Maha Majid, AC

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.03.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks time to file response.

List on 24th March 2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
09.03.2026
“S.Nuzhat”