

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 13/2026

ZUBAIR AMIN BANGROO

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Ms Nida Nazir, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND OTHERS (HOME)

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.03.2026

1. Appearance of learned counsel for the respondents is awaited.
2. The respondents shall ensure the filing of the counter affidavit by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 13th April, 2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

24.03.2026

"Mubashir"