

11
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 13/2026

ZUBAIR AMIN BANGROO

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

05.05.2026

Counter affidavit stands filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she does not want to file reply.

List for final hearing on 05.06.2026.

Detention record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

05.05.2026

Aasif